12-07-95A09:00 RCVD

Vol. M94 Page 33427

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

South Valley State Bank in Street 801 M Klamath Falls, OR 97601

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

South Valley State Bank **801 Main Street** Klamath Falls, OR 97601

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

Integral Youth Services P O Box 1385 Klamath Fails, OR 97601

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED NOVEMBER 21, 1995, BETWEEN Integral Youth Services, an Oregon Corporation (referred to below as "Grantor"), whose address is P O Box 1355, Klamath Falis, OR 97601; and South Valley State Bank (referred to below as "Lender"), whose address is 801 Main Street, Klamath Falis, OR 97601.

DEED OF TRUST. Grantor and Lender have entered into a Deed of Trust dated July 13, 1994 (the "Deed of Trust") recorded in Klamath County, State of Oregon as follows:

Recorded on July 18, 1994 in the Office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon in vol. M94 of Mortgages on page 21993

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property (the "Real Property") recorded in Klamath County, State of Oregon:

Lot 9 in Block 47 of FIRST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 413 Washington, Klamath Falls, OR 97601.

MODIFICATION. Grantor and Lender hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

Increase principal to \$35,056.92, extend maturity date to November 5, 2000, and change from quarterly principal and interest payments to monthly principal and interest payments.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification but also to all such subsequent actions.

EACH GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST, AND EACH

| GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| GRANTOR: | | 1 | 11- | |
| integral Youth Services | | 1 7/1 | Unit | |
| By: Karley Williams Ron Wegener, President | | Glenn Vest, Secre | lary | |
| LENDER: South Valley State Bank | | | | |
| By:Authorized Officer | <u>,</u> | | | |
| | CORPORATE A | CKNOWLEDGMEN | NT | |
| STATE OF Oregon |) \$8 | | OFFICIAL SEAL CHARLENE TERRY | 1550 |
| COUNTY OF Klamain | entral and a second | | NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 029891 Y COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 22 | 7907 |
| On this day of day of And Glenn Vest, Secretary Modification of Deed of Trust and ackn Bylaws or by resolution of its board of di | of Integral Youth Services, a | efore me, the undersigned hand known to me to be auth | lotary Public, personally apper lorized agents of the corporation of and deed of the corporation | eared Ron Wegener, ion that executed the on, by authority of its |
| this Modification and in fact executed the | Modification on behalf of the c | Residing at | Jan>a- | |
| Notary Public in and for the State of | Oregon | My commission expire | <u>11-23-97</u> | |
| COUNTY OF A | i de la company | | | |
| STATE OF | and the second s | | | |
| • | LEMOER AC | KNOWLEDGMEN | | الماد مطورها مرجود الراجيد الراجيد |
| And the second s | | | en production of the second | |
| resu ko 202239 | (£ | Conflixeed) | | |

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF 184.37

11-51-1888

Klamath facilities, 653, 97801 Integral Youth Services F O Box 1236 SENO TAK NOTICES TO:

South Valicy State Court 801 Main Street Klameth Cales, Ott. Chicot WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

> Klamath Palis, OR 97601 South Velley State Bent 201 sten Street

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

APACH AShaw ' result in the same of the relative same in the contract of the same of the s

Loan No 205538

| LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| STATE OF) | | | | |
| COUNTY OF | • | | | |
| EMEST A TREAT TO A SAN DELIVER TO A SAN | , before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared | | | |
| On this day of and known to me to be the | authorized agent for the Lender. | | | |
| that executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged s duty authorized by the Lender through its board of directors or otherwis she is authorized to execute this said instrument and that the seal affixed | e, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or is the corporate seal of said Lender. | | | |
| By | Residing at | | | |
| Notary Public in and for the State of | My commission expires | | | |
| LASER PRO, Reg. U.S. Pat. & T.M. Off., Ver. 3.20b (c) 1995 CFI ProServices, Inc. All rights | s reserved. OR-G202 E3.26 F3.20 P3.20 YOUTHSERLN C1.OVL) | | | |
| STATE OF | | | | |
| COULDING H | CKNOMFEDEWENE | | | |
| LODBUR VIEW | CARS 18, 1842 Inches 1843 Charles Charles Charles | | | |
| STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. | | | | |
| Filed for record at request ofSouth Vallestate | 11. 17.1 MYD | | | |
| of December A.D., 19 95 at .00 | o'clock A M., and duly recorded in Vol. M95 on Page 33427 | | | |
| of <u>Mortgage</u> | Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk | | | |
| FEE \$15.00 | By annette Mueller | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | MONTH OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE | | | |
| ATRUME ALL HITT. Therefor is expension medical electric me of content by made to the mode to make the mode to the | Application state constitute a servicine state of the constitute as the constitute a | | | |
| the range principal to 855,855.92, extend materity care propositive to continve principal and interest payments. | to Beveriers at \$550, and remain that the first state of the second seco | | | |
| MODIFICATION. Control and Lounar hareby modify the Need of the | | | | |
| The Heal Property of the editress is commonly; about al., 418. Witch | hidian Kianath Ista Tee on w | | | |
| | whereath facts, econocie in a man of the control of the mass and control | | | |
| REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The theod of What covers the to Such all Chapter: | <mark>तर प्राप्ती क्रिक्स्पृत्रक प्रभाव कर्मा क्रिक्सिके</mark> समार अग्रेस स्थान । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । | | | |
| Recorded on July 13, 1913 in the Office of the Councy C | hain në Mamadig Skandig, nën gost të vet 170 e i së të të së | | | |
| | भूताच्या प्रशस्त्र पुराने का प्रवास किया है पितृत्य कर्ता को को करोग कर | | | |
| THIS MODIFICATION OF DIGGO OF TRUST IS DATED MOVED (referred to below as "Granton"), whose address is P.O. Boy Issa "Lander"), whose address is act fight Object Rigmoin Falls, OH | THER 21, 1995, BETVALER BY GOT FRANCE ROLL AND A CONTROL OF THE CO | | | |

11-21-1995

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)